

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.4 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12364/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2004 in WP No. 2987/2002 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SUBODH KR. JAISWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for vacation of interim order on behalf of R.No.4 and with office report )

Date: 16/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Rai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.

Mr. B.s. Sai, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.4 is dismissed.

on of Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, learned counsel appears on behalf of Uni

4 and 2 India and prays for four weeks' time to file counter-affidavit. Respondent Nos.

anted to also pray for filing counter-affidavit in the same time. Four weeks' time is gr

hereafter. file counter-affidavit. Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, may be filed two weeks' t

List thereafter.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
AT)

COURT MASTER

(PREM SINGH RAW

COURT MASTER