

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12364/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2004 and 25/1/2005 in
WP No.2987/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SUBODH KR. JAISWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.1178 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/04/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Rai,Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee,Sr.Adv.

Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Atre, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.

for Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Gagandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, interim orders passed by this Court on 24th July, 2006 and 15th January, 2007, are modified to this extent that during the pendency of these petitions, status quo, as it exists today, shall be maintained.

Four weeks' time is granted to take fresh steps for

service upon the unserved respondent.

[Alka Dudeja]

[Khushi Ram]

Court Master

Court Master