

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. No.8 in  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1776 OF 2008

SUBODH KR. JAISWAL &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For extension of time on behalf of respondent No.3 - State of  
Maharashtra and office report)

Date: 14/05/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Rai,Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, A.S.G.

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERTime for complying with the order dated 05.03.2008  
is extended till end of July, 2008.

I.A. No.8 is, accordingly, disposed of.

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master(Neena Verma)  
AR-cum-PS

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.8

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1776 OF 2008

Subodh Kumar Jaiswal and Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Union of India and Ors.

...Respondents

ORDER

Heard.

Time for complying with the order dated 05.03.2008 is  
extended till end of July, 2008.

I.A. No.8 is, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.

( Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT )

.....J.

( P. SATHASIVAM )

New Delhi,  
May 14, 2008.